

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE NO: W.A.No.331 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>SL. NO</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
2.	07.04.2025	<p><b><u>HACJ (SP,J) &amp; RY,J</u></b></p> <p><b><u>I.A.No.3 of 2025</u></b></p> <p>Parties through their counsel.</p> <p>This interlocutory application seeking amendment to amend the prayer in the writ appeal is taken up and in the absence of opposition, the I.A. is allowed.</p> <p>Necessary amendment be incorporated within seven days.</p> <p><b><u>I.A.No.2 of 2025</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondent(s) undertakes to file response within ten days.</p> <p>List on 21.042025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>HACJ (SP,J)</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>RY,J</b></p> <p>myk/tsr</p>	<p>Transferred to IO Folder before corrections.</p>