

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.A.No.331 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3.	21.04.2025	<p><u>HACJ (SP,J) & RY,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u></p> <p>Parties through their counsel.</p> <p>This interlocutory application seeking condonation of delay of 377 days in filing the appeal is taken up.</p> <p>The other side raised serious objection.</p> <p>However, it is seen that after the order of writ court, the present appellant filed a review petition which came to be decided only on 30.12.2024.</p> <p>Considering the aforesaid, the aforesaid delay in filing the appeal is condonable as sufficient cause is shown.</p> <p>Accordingly, the aforesaid delay in filing the appeal is condoned and the I.A. is allowed.</p> <p><u>W.A.No.331 of 2025</u></p> <p>Parties through their counsel.</p> <p>The matter is arguable in nature and the same is admitted for hearing.</p> <p>List this matter for final hearing on 30.06.2025.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the writ petitioner(s) undertakes that the writ petitioner(s) will not press the Contempt Case till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">HACJ (SP,J)</p> <p style="text-align: right;">RY,J</p> <p>myk/tsr</p>	<p>Transferred to IO Folder before corrections.</p>