

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.A. No. 331 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
05.	04.09.2025	<p><u>HCJ (AKrS, J) & GMM, J</u></p> <p>Sri S. Rahul Reddy, learned Special Government Pleader attached to the Office of the learned Additional Advocate General appears for appellants.</p> <p>Sri M. Narender Reddy, learned counsel appears for Sri P. Raghavender Reddy, learned counsel for respondent No.1.</p> <p>Sri Ramesh Chilla, learned Standing Counsel for Municipalities appears for respondent No.2.</p> <p>Let the records of Writ Petition No.21899 of 2024 be placed along with the instant Writ Appeal after two (2) weeks.</p> <p>Learned counsel for respondent No.1/writ petitioner undertakes not to press the Contempt Case in the meantime.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ HCJ(AKrS, J)</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ GMM, J</p> <p><i>kvni</i></p>	Transferred to i/o folder before corrections, if any.