

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No:

W.A.No.331 of 2025 and W.P.No.21899 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
6.	15.10.2025	<p><b><u>HCJ (AKrS,J) &amp; GMM,J</u></b></p> <p>Sri S.Rahul Reddy, learned Special Government Pleader attached to the office of learned Additional Advocate General, appears for the appellants in W.A.No.331 of 2025 and for respondents No.1 to 3 in W.P.No.21899 of 2024.</p> <p>Learned Senior Counsel Sri M. Narender Reddy, representing learned counsel Sri P. Raghavendra Reddy, appears for respondent No.1 in W.A.No.331 of 2025 and for the petitioner in W.P.No.21899 of 2024.</p> <p>Sri Ramesh Chilla, learned Standing Counsel, appears through video conferencing for respondent No.2 in W.A.No.331 of 2025 and for respondents No.4 and 5 in W.P.No.21899 of 2024.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the parties undertake to submit the list of dates with the propositions of law</p>	<p>Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.</p>

		<p>which are required to be dealt with in the present matters. The list of dates should also refer to the relevant pages of the connected documents referred to therein.</p> <p>List the matters on 19.11.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><hr/><b>HCJ (AKrS,J)</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><hr/><b>GMM,J</b></p> <p>VS</p>	
--	--	--	--