

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.A.No.331 of 2025 and W.P.No.21899 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
7.	02.02.2026	<p><u>HCJ (AKrS,J) & GMM, J</u></p> <p>Mr. S.Rahul Reddy, learned Special Government Pleader attached to the office of learned Additional Advocate General for the State of Telangana appears for the appellants in W.A.No.331 of 2025 and respondents No.1 to 3 in W.P.No.21899 of 2024.</p> <p>Mr. M. Narender Reddy, learned Senior Counsel appears for Mr. P. Raghavendra Reddy, learned counsel for respondent No.1 in W.A.No.331 of 2025 and petitioner in W.P.No.21899 of 2024.</p> <p>The undertaking given by learned counsel for respondent No.1 on 04.09.2025 shall remain in force.</p> <p>List these matters on 04.02.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>HCJ (AKrS,J)</u></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>GMM, J</u></p> <p>LUR</p>	<p>Note: Transferred to (i/o) folder before corrections, if any. B/o lur</p>