

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.A.No.331 of 2025 and W.P.No.21899 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
8.	04.02.2026	<p><u>HCJ (AKrS,J) & GMM, J</u></p> <p>Mr. S.Rahul Reddy, learned Special Government Pleader attached to the office of learned Additional Advocate General for the State of Telangana appears for the appellants in W.A.No.331 of 2025 and respondents No.1 to 3 in W.P.No.21899 of 2024.</p> <p>Mr. M.Narender Reddy, learned Senior Counsel appears for Mr. P.Raghavendra Reddy, learned counsel for respondent No.1 in W.A.No.331 of 2025 and petitioner in W.P.No.21899 of 2024 (writ petitioner).</p> <p>Mr. Ramesh Chilla, learned Standing Counsel, appears through video conference for respondent No.2 in W.A.No.331 of 2025 and respondents No.4 and 5 in W.P.No.21899 of 2024 (Mahabubnagar Municipality).</p> <p>After considerable submissions of both the learned counsel for the parties, the matters are being adjourned to enable the learned Special Government Pleader to seek instructions whether the issue of regularization of the writ petitioner after eighteen years of his engagement in Mahabubnagar Municipality would be allowed to settle at this point of time, if the writ petitioner is not pressing his claim for promotion from anterior dates.</p> <p>List these matters on 24.02.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">HCJ (AKrS,J)</p> <p style="text-align: right;">GMM, J</p> <p>LUR</p>	<p>Note: Transferred to (i/o) folder before corrections, if any.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">B/o lur</p>